

## **BellSouth Interconnection Services**

675 West Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30375

## Carrier Notification SN91083739

Date: June 23, 2003

To: All BellSouth Interconnection Services Customers

Subject: All BellSouth Interconnection Services Customers – Enhancements to the

BellSouth Interconnection Services' Portal Home Page

This is to advise that on July 31, 2003, BellSouth Interconnection Services will enhance the layout of the Interconnection Services Portal to make it easier for non-registered users to login and register, as well as to provide easier access to ordering tools and guides. The changes will not affect the functionality of the portal and users will be able to access all information currently featured on the Interconnection Services' Web site listed below:

## http://www.interconnection.bellsouth.com

Please send any comments or concerns regarding the BellSouth Interconnection Services Portal to: <a href="mailto:portal:Feedback@bellsouth.com">Portal:Feedback@bellsouth.com</a> or contact your BellSouth Local Support Manager.

Sincerely,

## **ORIGINAL SIGNED BY JERRY HENDRIX**

Jerry Hendrix – Assistant Vice President BellSouth Interconnection Services